

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 769 OF 2025

Ramzan Ali Mohammed ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Addl ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary Home Department

None for Petitioner

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)